Programme 6d.

CHARD MOTOR CLUB

Affiliated A.C.U.

SCRAMBLE

i

SUNDAY, MARCH 28th, 1965

FIRST RACE 2 p.m.

WINDWHIST:LE, CHARD

(By kind permission of Miss Chapman)
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YOUNG AND SON (PRINTRRS) LTP., CHARD,




LIST OF RIDERS

No. Name Status Machine Town Club No.
1 B. SLEE E Greeves 246 Devonport Plymouth 79
: Mettise 500 80
42 B. SINGLETON . E BS.A. 500 Chard Chard 52
3 D. C. WILLIAMS E Greeves 250 Bridgwater Somerton 83
/4 JOHN HARRIS X E Mettise Birmingham Chard 84
7 B-NUTLEY P 0%/ J Greeves 250 Chard Basingstoke g5
g W. STOKES J Tribsa 500 Exeter Crediton 86
9 P. J. BAULCH J James 250 Chard Chard 87
10 P G. WEBB J AJS. 497 Frome Slough 88
1? C W. PLASTER J Greeveq 250 Bristol Chard 39
7 D. Je?r?c')grg; B e 5
Mettise 498 Swanage Somerton 791
19 M. G. SMALE J Cotton 500 Liskeard Torridge 92
21 K. HEANES E Triumph 500 Fleet Chard WA
99 C. GRIFFIN J Triumph 500  Otter Vale Silverton 93
#/25 V. VAUGHAN E Triumph 500 Taunton Somerton 94
. 27 'T.J. ROWSELL J Mettise 500 Somerton Bridgwater 95
28 J. SCARLETT J Triumph 500 Bristol B/Wessex 96
31 M. T. PAYNE J Trihsa 408 Bristol South Molton (i}
§§ g- P. REED J Tribsa 498 Bristol Chard ;igg
. MAYNARD J Parilla 250 Basingstoke Frome " 99
34 M. BEALE J  Tribsa 500 Lymington Frome 100
35 A. YOUNG J Dot 250 Bristol N. Somernset 101
Tribisa 500 i i04
36 S. G. HOOPER J  Greeves 250 Stoke Hamdon | Chard 105
38 B. W. MILLER J B.S.A. 500 Somerton Somerton 2
39 T. GROOM J B.S.A. 500 Siough Frome 108
40 R\ T. HARGRAVE J Matchléss 500  Windsor Frome "[109
41 R. G. COCK J Tribsa 500 Stoke Poges Frome 30
:112 R. C. HOLLAND J B.S.A. 350 Yeo Vale Yeovil -
13 F. S-PARKES :; I\I&eictiﬁ? 500 Sutton Courtney Frome igi
Al a \ 2
45 D. ASHMAN R Romon-S AT e
/46 B. GOSS S e di | fso
b Husqvarna 25 i
47 J. SKINNFR J Trlngar;'hl 4980 1Brle'zi(:?.}:rél)}l %(l)'l?!?drton
48 J. A. SHERRIN J Matehless 500 Dinham Chard i
49 D. WICKENS J (‘}d:rtﬁvets* 950 Gloucester Bristol
eltise 500 '
S50 T. CoX E Tri/Mettice 500 Som e
‘ ; ..
51 M. WICKENS J Greeves# 250 Glo-ue:::ysc;;rér ISS(;E‘EOT 52 s
52 J. TURNER J lé/[ettise 200 177
52 J. Cotton 250 Honi 177
53 B. TURNER I Mettise 500 Honiton oretivile
54 P. ALEXANDER J A.JS. 500 Melksh e 197
55 M. MULLINS J Greeves 248 WestonsM Wiesk Wilis 222
56 R. D. SQUIRES J Greeves 250 Exeter g Divae
57 M. G. SQUIRES J Tribsa 500 Exeter s —_—
58 W. G. LOMAS J Greeves 250 Dartmouth e
' 60 A. E, HINTON i Ivypridge
J Mettise 500 Southampton Clhard
61 J. SNELLING E Mettise 498 Bristol ri
64 J. COOPER J Coftton 250 Bristol gﬁ‘dgwater
. 66 R. THORN E Greeves 250 Broad :
. 70 F. MOORE ibsa 51 G Grediton
i J Tribsa 500 Axminster Chard
71 L, BRICE J Cotton 250 Otter Vale Coly
] 65/ Greeves 250 i gLItoR Y
: gg JA M BEI:ALE g (éreeves 250 Truro Chard a
| . VINNICOMBE Tglfs‘l’ae; 02050 Ottery St. Mary Otter Vale o
7 §. c. ﬁLOPEI;TER J AJS. 500 Bristol *  Chard M
. H., McALLJ J  Petitesse 250 Bristol Chard m
fa




LIST OF RIDERS—Cont.

No. Name Status Machine Town Club
79 D. R. PILLINGER J B.S.A. 500 Bath Yeo Vale
80 J. LIFE J Greeves 250 Totnes Dartmouth
82 D. WHITE J Greeves 250 Axminster | Chard
83 B. ANN'NG J Cotton 250 Honiton Broadhembury
84 M. MACNAMARA J B.S.A. 500 Saltash Dartmouth
85 K. PURNELL J Dot 250 Bristol ‘Somerton
86 B. LODGE J Greeves 250 Corsham Wilts Border
87 G. PAUL J Dot 250 Weymouth Somerton
88 A. MURTON J Greeves 246 Gunnislake Chard
80 W. D. LIFE J Matchless 500 Totnes Dartmouth
90 R. FRASER J Greeves 246 Truro Dartmouth
#91 D. J. BARNES E Dot 250 Washford Exmoor
92 M. WYATT J Cotton 246 Taunton West of England
7% Triumph 500
93 G. T. BROWN J Tribsa 498 Sandwich Chard
, 94 D. GUNNINGHAM J Cotton 250 Bristol Chard
95 J. W. TAYLOR J Trihra 500 Bristol South Molton
96 A. G. DAVIS J Cotton 250 Bristol Pristol
n 97 R. FOX MORGAN J Greeves 250 Taunton Somerton
J98 K. HICKMAN E  T/Mettice 500 Oxford Tiverton
99 T =F=WR I J JW.S. 500 Dorchester Chard
100 P. E. ROBERTS J  Matchless 500 Bristol Somerton
101 R. W. MOORE J Velo/B.S.A. 500\ Ware'ham ‘ Yeo Vale
104 D. J. SIMPSON J Greeves 250 | 'Wells Chard
4 105 D. PIDGEON J B.S.A. 500 Taunton Yeo Vale
%106 J. PIDGEON J Greeves 250 Taunton Somerton
4*109 H. HUNT J Mettise 500 . Bridgwater Bridgwater
#120 B. J. CURTIS E Mettise 500 | Boscombe Somerton
i 121 P. HEYWOOD J M/Mettise 500 Boscomhe Chard
122 R. 1. BRADMAN E Cotton 246 Guildford Otter Vale .
' 124 P. D. JERRED J Tribsa 500 " Worplesdon Otter Vale
re 40127 LS. KING E Triumph 500 Southampton Chard
| 128 R. BROWN J Greeves 250 \ Topsham Otter Vale
30 B. RENDELL E Greeves 250 | Colyton Somerton
Tribsa 500 ‘
140 P. G. HOLE E Parilla 250 Huntington Chard
C.S Moto i ‘-
Manx 499
4~ 143 JR. EAVIS E Greeves 246 | Stalbridge Yeo Vale
s T/Mettise 408 | ‘
144 B. WEBB E Triumph 500 Liskeard
177 F. HEARD E Dot 246 Northam Torridge
1 Mettise 500
197 M. HOGARTH J Triumph 500 Weymouth Chard
a 222 B. HUDDY J  Greeves 250 Weymouth Somerton
WAR
e

Motor Racing 1s Dangerous

You are present at this Meeting entirely "at your own -rnsk and the ticket of
admission is issued subject to the condrr.loms that “all 'persons having any
connection with the promotwn and/or orgamsatmn and/or conduct of the
Meeting, including the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the
machines, are absolved from all liability in respect of pensonal injury (whether
fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property howsoever caused.
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EVENT 1. Juniors, 350 c.c. and Over
LAPS 6
SL - M. WICKENS
8 . STORES 51 M.
5% 10 P.G WEBB 53 B, TURNER
D. W. PLASTER 54 P. ALEXANDER
’:7 M. G. SMALE 57 M. G. SQUIRES
20 C. GRIFFIN 60 A. E. HINTON
57  T. J. ROWSELL 10 . MOORE
98  J. SCARLETT 76 J. VINNICOMBE
31 M. T. PAYNE 77  R. C. SLOPER
39 A, P. REED 79 D.R. PILLINGER
34 M. BEALRE 84 M. MACNAMARA
35 A YOUNG 89 W.D. LIFE
33  B.W. MILLER 92 M. WYATI
29 T GROOM 93  G.T. BROWN
40 R.T. HARGRAVE 95 J. W. TAYLOR
4 R. G COCK 99 J. F. WRIGHT
49 R. (. BOILAND 100 P. B. ROBERTS
43 T, SPARKES 101 R. W. MOORE
44 D, SMITH 105 ©D. PIDGEON
45 D. ASHMAN 109 B, HUNT
47 J. SKINNER 121 P. HEYWOOD
48 J. A. SHERRIN 194 P. D. JERRED
49 1. WICKENS 197 M. HOGARTH

1st 120/&%211:1 80/5./ 3rd c.o;}.’.;_.? ath 40/-4% 5th zn/é C)&th 10/-;;.7

L _mz:Z.? 8th wﬁ.; 9th 5/-..... 10th sﬂ!.@.. 11th S[/O 12th 5/-L.5 7
l Time/Sr\ £

S

N

4l
.

FIRST 15 TO EVENT 2

EVENT 2. Experts and First 15 from Event 1

1 B. SLEE
9  RB. SINGLETON
3 D, C WILLIAMS
4  JOHN HARRIS
17 D:J. SNOOK
21 K. HEANES
95 V. VAUGHAN
46  B. GOSS
50 T.COX
6L I SNELLING
66 THORN

1st 150/-%2“ 120//20 3rd 100/@4:;}: sn/ AS 5th 60/25 5tr a0 /?’7
| 7th zwﬁ’! 8th 10/4-

91

98
120
122
127
130
140
143
144
177

LAPS 8

9th 10/-/ 7 10th 10/-/ '2 7

e

Time../ .0 700/,

= .



EVENT 3. Juniors up %o 250 c.c.

7
9
13
19
33
35
36
42
45
49
51
52
55
56
38
64
71
()

7th 10/

——
T o

"- EVENT 4. Experts and First 15 from Event 3 @

B. NUTLEY

P. J. BAULCH
D. W. PLASTER
M. G. SMALE
B. MAYNARD
A. YOUNG

S. G. HOOPER
R. C. HOLLAND
D. ASHMAN

D. WICKENS
M. WICKENS
J. TURNER

M. MULLINS

R. D. SQUIRES
W. G. LOMAS

J. COOPER

L. BRICE

76
78
80
82
83
85
86
87
88
90
92
94
96
o
104
106
128
222

A. M. BE
1st 120/? 0 2nd BDAEZSHI 60/3 74ﬂ1 a

8th 10/-3/2.. 9th 5/[45’ 10th 5/-() 11th 5/-.....

Time..(%. B 26!—

LAPS 6

J. VINNICOMBE
J. H. McALLISTER
J. LIFE

D. WHITE

B. ANNING

K. PURNELL

B. LODGE

G. PAUL

A. MURTON

R. FRASER

M. WYATT

D. GUNNINGHAM
A. G. DAVIS

R. FOX MORGAN
D. J. SIMPSON

J. PIDGEON

R. BROWN

B HUDDY

FIRST 15 TO EVENT 4

1 B. SLEE
2  B. SINGLETON
3  D.C. WILLIAMS
4  JOHN HARRIS
17 D. J. SNOOK
\ 21 K. HEANES
25 V. VAUGHAN
46  B. GOSS
50 T. 00X
61  J. SNELLING
66 THORN__

- ,.50,4

------

91

98
120
122
127
130
140
143
144
177

------

D. J. BARNES

. HICKMAN

J. CURTIS

I. BRADMAN
S. KING
RENDELL

G. HOLE
EAVIS
WEBB
HEARD

...... 2D, ao/é (\‘.\stq 40?/

b 1 b

7th zw-é" ‘ath 10[7 79\tl1 104. 10th 101[....

Time.=...........




EVENT 5. Unlimifed

HEAT 1 : S 3
3 W.STOKES 51 M. WICKENS LAES 3
10 P.G. WEBB 53 B. TURNER
13 D. W. PLASTER 54 P. ALEXANDER
19 M. G. SMATE 57 M. G. SOUTRES
99 (. GRIFFIN 60 A. E. HINTON
57 . J. ROWSELL 70 T. MOORE
Q‘L. 53 J. SCARLETT 76  J. VINNICOMBE
22 A. P. REED 79  D.R. PILLINGER
34 M. BEALE 8¢ M. MACNAMARA
35 A. YOUNG 89 W.D. LIFE
33 B. W. MILLER 928 MO WYATT
39 T. GROOM 93 G. T. BROWN
40 R. T. HARGRAVE 95 J. W. TAYLOR
i1 'R G COCK 89 J. . WRIGHT
42 R. C. HOLLAND 100 P. B. ROBERTS
43 B. SPARKES 101  R. W. MOORE
44 D. SMITH 105 D. PIDGEON
45 D. ASHMAN 109 H. HUNT
47 J. SKINNER 121  P. HEYWOOD
48 J. A. SHERRIN 124 P. D. JERRED
49 D. WICKENS 197 M. HOGARTH
P L N | FIRST 10 TO FINAL ?_:\ .
_ o . sk | LAPS 2
5 f‘%ﬁ%?‘i%n i e O ““"“E&MB.IE
13 D. W. PLASTER | o gg g %F%c SISER
19 M. G. SMALE " 82 D. WHITE
33 B. MAYNARD | 83 B, IN
35 | A. YOUNG 85 K. ﬁgﬁi%%l.
36 s G. HOOPER 36 :
42 R 0, HOLLAND s g' A
g 45 . ASHMAN 88 A MU N
5 A. MURTON
49 D WICKENS 90 R. FRASER
51 M. WICKENS 92 M. WYA
‘R 52  J. TURNER 04 : T Ll
SZRSITURNER & : D. GUNNINGHAM
€7 56 R.D. SQUIRES 9?' 2 Gl
B T Souik | R. FOX MORGAN
s t4 J. COOPER R e (Dol SIME SON
¢Dg 71 L. BRICE A s IAEON
= 75  A. M. BEALE %ﬁ% R OWN
s FIRST 10 TO FIN T
12.5¢. FINAL i LAPS 8
55, 1 B. SLEE
2  B. SINGLETON g}; e db S
8 D. C. WILLIAMS o S AT
sl S { 20  B. J. CURTIS
T S 122 R. I. BRADMAN
21 K. HEANES 1o azhy oIS KING
R 130 B. RENDELL
R s 140 P. G. HOLE
S TGO 143 R. EAVIS
BTy SNELLING tem - Eadlii
o 17T F H.EARD g

. PL
ié’hd\‘uuu ' RST . i{m N
P 120/-.1.. Brﬂ- 100/~ 4th 80/~ Sth 60}-‘5&&11 a0/-......

Tth 20/-
-_. ! znf ------ Bﬁl 10/‘-.-‘-.:‘. th &?ﬁ _____ loth 10/. .....
L Tima... ‘

-----------



EVENT 6. Experts and Invitation

B. SLEE o1 D. J BARNES
B. SINGLETON 98 K. HICKMAN
D. C. WILLIAMS 120 B. J. CURTIS
JOHN HARRIS 122 R. I. RBRADMAN
D. J. SNOOK 127 I. S KING
K. HEANES 130 B. RENDEILL
V. VAUGHAN 140 P. G. HOLE
B. GOSS 143 R. EAVIS

T. COX 144 B. WEBB

J. SNELLING i . HEARD

R. THORN

LAPS 8

[RDABRE | oo

' | 1st 150

WINNER TO RECEIVE RON BUDGEN TROPHY

"”:-:*'.'Th_ie Chard Motor Club thank you for your attendance and you

. may become a member of our Club for 7s. 6d. Call at the
Secretary’s Tent and enrol now!

PLEASE LEAVE THE COURSE AS TIDY AS POSSIBLE

“Starting. Gate or Flag.
Flag Signals.
Chequered Flag—Finish,

Yellow with Cross—Last Lap.

Black Flag with number displayed—Driver riding machine bearing
that number to stop.

-R_e,d Flag—Danger. All machines stop.
~ Yellow Flag—Caution.
he course is approx. 11 miles.

HEs ) ouse Farm, lent to the Club by kind permission of

Miss M. Chapman.
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Permit No. OE 883

OFFICIALS

A.CU. Steward .. 'D. H. Jenkins, Esq.
Club Stewards P. Westlake, Esq., K. Davies, Esq.
Clerk of the Course/Starter .... C. H. Baulch, Esq.
Starter’s Marshal W. Baker, Esq.
Timekeeper J. Handel, Esq.

Lap Scorers C. Sweetland, Esq., Mrs. S. Mitchell,
Mrs. B. Baker, Mrs. M. Picketts

................................... Reu s R b T Cotittney, Esq‘,
AT I O TG E T o ole el s aiachirbia o ‘ .............. O b C. V.\Trott, Esq:
Pit Stewards 'R. Budgen, Esq., K. Le Page, Esq.

Machine Examiner | E. Brett, Esq.

Chief Mafsha,l : 0 ' S. Weeks, Esq. ‘

§

Secretary of the Meeting ...... e G. Picketts, Esq.
Car Parks -‘ Chard Football Club
it e i MO )7 St St| John Ambulance, Chard
Public ‘Adciress System D. C(;nybeare & Co., Taunton

The Chard Motor Club wish to express their thanks to all members
of Clubs who have assisted us in this Scramble, together with all

members and non-members of the Club.

\

i ;
SPECTATORS MUST NOT CROSS
THE COURSE DURING RACING




